

## **Amendment Notice No.1**

*(Published on Chaitra 10, 2077)*

Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited (RBBL) has made following amendments to the **EOI** notice published on **Chaitra 03, 2077** for consultancy service entitled **Internal Auditing of 9 Departments, 2 Provincial Offices, 1 Main Branch Office & 54 Branch Offices of Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.(RBBL).**

### **Amendment on clause of Desired Minimum Qualification**

- 1) **First Bullet:** **20 Personnel** has been replaced in place of **10 Personnel, 5 CA** has been replaced in place of **10% CA**
- 2) **Third Bullet:** **any NRB recognized** has been deleted
- 3) **Fourth Bullet:** **FCA** has been replaced in place of **Senior Chartered Accountant**



**Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.**  
Central Office  
General Service Department